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Department of

FLORIA \ Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road

Lawton Chiles
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 . Secretary

Virginia B. Wetherell

September 10, 1998

Ms. Sujata Patel

Wrights Dry Cleaner

2510 Avenue G Northwest
Winter Haven, Florida 33880

Re: Facility No.: 1050322

Dear Ms. Patel:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you

submitted on July 21, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the reguirements of
the Title V general permit.

If v
address,
please no

have or expect To have any changes in vour mailing
ation address, responcsible officizl, or phone number,
y the Department at the following address:
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Title V Ge 1l Permits Office

Bureau of Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32395-2400

Al
=]
-

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program.
compliance inspector in your area. :

Sincerely,

J . .
\" Dotty Diltz, Chief
//  Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Louls Fernandez, Southwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment ond iNatural Resources”™

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor N Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 4, 1998
flts

(rPatel Sujata
Wrights Dry Cleaner
2510 Avenue G Northwest
Winter Haven, Florida 33880

Re: Facility No.: 1050322
Dear Mr. Sujata:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on July 21, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title 'V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or eqgquipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/sz%éfzﬂéza4é;;;i>{4ﬂvqux>¢b/

’Ddtty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Louls Fernandez, Southwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notificatig :" )=

Facility Name and Location

JUL 151998 &

epartmeni ol Zovt 5w Protecuon

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): BY SOUTHWEST DIST

icT

YOOESHWIM- ENT TN -

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

WG H TS DELY Cleamen—

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD 992170674

4. Facility Location: a?f/ o, Bve. - Med - p

Street Address:

City: (/wau, Aqvu« Couny: Oh1k: Zip Code: 33 88/5

Responsible Official P»
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: Y 0%
- ©
/OﬂTE (. Suwjote. H- &(!fpcfxvf’
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: WIZ(Q;FK DEY Cleansr
Organization/Firm: p(;/ﬂ M, & Vi .
Street Address:
City: W H ' County: /0,9//(_, Zip Code: 3_j§ga
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (Y} )Y - o206 Fax: Qi) ) 299 - Fz25 A/

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

'9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Numbef:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93" #2 08-DEC-91 _ #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

_7'|(1) w/ ref. condenser j |\ Fuly - 9 7 jul~/577

7“+|(2) w/ carbon adsorber

o

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer' Unit

(4) w/ ref ;condenser

(5) w/ cdrben adsorber

_|(6) w/fio ¢ontrols

|Dryer Unit-*.

(7):w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) W/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

- (10) w/ ref. condenser

(1T) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c¢) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[JAS 1gallons Aecee®

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | Q ] mionths
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ jg#] New store: ] Did not keep records: [

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source i/] New small area source | |
Existing large area source New large area source [
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machipes pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source L §
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser 1

. 5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursualw
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following (f\

exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: @ (‘\
[

A (&
® r(\
All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr 8 Riss (2%
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas cu%a@nentto ~
-

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired. % A . A
ez % ™
All steam and hot water generating .units exempt [ \/ <. %, ¢ . c
No such units on-site [ 1 ‘{% =)
F

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

SLLLERK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ‘ié No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. :

Responsible Official Certification

.

B

;"L
", the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
#._ this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
.. ' statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
" maintain the dir pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to

- coinp/y with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1 of this notification form.

- N

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

_ %/j A /a)l(’/(/ - 713/ 98

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

<o woe COMPLIANCE-INSPECTION: CHECKLIST s voommsims oo v s st e -

““TYPE OF-INSPECTION: =~ ~ANNUAL - -~ .~ g( COMPEAINT/DISCOVERY =7 Q™"

RE-INSPECTION o

/
| FACILITY NAME: UJM(’:Z’UC& Du/ Y

o ——

AIRS ID#:/0S0 3322 DATE: /«\//O/?S/ TIMEIN[ O TIME OUT: Z 0

FACILITY LOCATION: S0 fFue G Nt/ _
o Mlloton /Séwm' L 33856 =
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : <LL //.Iu // é«"&/é  PHONE: 41// A / S-300)

CONTACT NAME: ' ' "PHONE:

U PART I: NOTIFICATION ‘ : ' U

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' Qa
2. FacAih'ry failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION , , | |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: " : " O No notification form -
(check appropriate box) . U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source )i( 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing. large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr drv-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr rransfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both tvpes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructad on or after 12/9/91)
3. This is a correct facility classification /Q N Can not determine

i 7 no, piease check the eppropriate classification:

Y

facility qualifiec for a genzral permit as number above
3. faciiity exceeds adove limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethyiene (perc) purchased within the preceding.i2 months by this dry cleaning

facility was /) ¢ gallons.

vof 3 Revised 9/15/97



" | PART IlI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the résponsible official’6f-thedry cleanmg facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

4. Draining cartridge filters i m their housing or in sealed contamers for at

1I'S. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber O
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON M/A

‘1. Storing perchloroethylene if tightly sealed and impervious containers? av DN quA'
2. Examining the con_;a‘.iners for leakage? ay ON M’A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except durina loading/unloading? : Q‘Y aN

“least 24 hours prior to disposal? e _ S e m an ava ||

o ——
. - .

|] PARTIV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

~ If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 '

(complete A and B below). =

A. Has the respousible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

l I. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controf§? ay ON
'2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop yapor venting system? ay ON ONA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve $6 airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? y ay ON ONA
s
4. Measured and recorded the temp_erature/ofthe outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay aN’
3. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condznser exceeded 45° F? 3y ON ONA
6. Conducted all temperarure monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifving that the coolant had been completely charged? QY ON
|
B —— I s
20of3 Revised 9/15/97
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

B 4l

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located _
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy aw
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? o ay ON ONA
Is.the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ".'DY_' aN ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhausgsfream weekly
at the end of the final drying cvcle while the machine is¥€nting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ~ Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to'or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/A
/‘,/' .
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring -
perc concentrations is at least 8 ddct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN anN/a
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - .~ =~ |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? % QN
2. Maintained roliing monthly total of perc consumption? ﬁ%’ anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: E
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy aN &N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days :
and parts instalied w/in 5 days of receipt? ay 4N /éN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy Oy AN/A
i 3. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay an ha
t o . _ . A
15, Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬁ\} ON
1 7. Maintained deviation reports” Ay ON DR/A
Problem corrected? Oy ON @hwva
iG Mairained compliance plan, if applicabie? ay ON ?\/A

S — S e

yof 5
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A »[PART\_/!:‘ LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS .. . - | L

T ST, [ TR B S A P -l
L T S TS B R L S

.

T T e

mspectlon?

D

. Has the facility mamtamed a leak log?

. Does the responsxble official check the followmo areas for leaks?

\.o,\t

Hose connections, fittings,

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
~ Use of direct- reading instrumentation (FID/PID/caloeremc tubes)
'Halogen leak detector i -
If using direct-reading instrumentation,-is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for.small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

¥y on
o oy

cguplings, and valyes : NY CIN CIN/A Muck'(;:oo}(ers ‘ﬁY DN"b;;J,’A
Déorvgask.e‘;s and séatin_g | @‘{ ON ONA >Stills‘j_ gy DN!:DN/A :
Filt;r gaskets and séc;lting o @Y C]N anva Exhaust dampers LN ON ON/A
: I;u_mps » @y ON ON/A Diverter‘.valvgs,-‘: : _,:.DY oanNe ‘éN/A
Sc;lyent tanks and containers NY aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings - %X aN ON/A
Water separators ‘@Y ON Ow/A _ “
4. Which m__ethod ofdetéction ié used by the responsible official?

ay 9N

ay N
oy aN
Qv oN
ay aw

. oo B / N
Mnrsacer  Caero /2/10/%%
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Datz of 1nspecnon

/ %a \,4/%,/7' %%@ /;e a

1999

jlnspector s Signature /

4 of 5

Approximate Date of Next Inspectior.
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ARs#: [0SO 32 P(Q/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: (/’JWWZ Bh/(/’) Cloarens DATE: /2 //0/58
FACILITY LOCATION: _ mS o Lo & /l/(/(//
Wit Epven . Fo 33880

Annual Reporting Period: | (b~ A 199" 1O, /2 / /0 19758

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. %;ES dno - -

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting p@?{ated above:

(1\
1) /
Exact period of non-compliance: from to 4. Q’ L’ N
¢%, 6
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: 14, 2, O
. ué//@ 1/,@
Method used to demonstrate compliance: . %, 2,
. “Zer On
& %

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
" |upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ SUJTAT# A HTEL W - /f/ V(/ /2//0/%?

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page [ of !



notice.

IMPORTANT %

Q
g
o =
(3, (_2
2
. o
A facility is eligible to operate under a Title V air general permit for no more
than five (5) years. i

Your facility is approaching the end of the five (5) year
period for which it was entitled to operate with an air Title V general permit

* If you wish to continue your entitlement, please complete the

enclosed notification form and return it to the Department of Environmental
Protection at the address included with the notification form. A fee is not
required with this notification submittal

form with your completed notlﬁcatlon form.

A ave alaeo-dy Seb up umdee Y09

Q/ If you are a new owner, please check this and return this
June- 1993 - . flepor clesle jnio

Ui\udowr @%" /}‘_/

shal  Maplicl JS o
O3 If you are a new RO (Responsible Official), and/or your

A Viewo Qoemel— -
existing business has moved to a new location, please check
form.

Swe

this box and return this form with your completed notification

*If you do not wish to continue your eligibility, please disregard this
[2“63 9y-208 ) o
0Jesbwol M -
s cleamen—tt /Uf ﬂé?‘;&
A775 Al 01 AW
W H R33g380—



arsm#:_ (050322 | Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: (,L)M/L(:b DM/’/ (Mognons ' DATE: Z-4~99
FACILITY LOCATION:  35/0  Aue & Yy,

Wigten  MNaven

Annual Reporting Period: 325, 199 10 3-¢ - 199;?

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting pﬁd stated above:

(\
Exact period of non-compliance: from to_ <. Z, 6\/
(82 “?.’ &
¢ < \ L,
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: % Or L A
Method used to demonstrate compliance: . KA 54
UOA“,«)?_r
S, Q
%%

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period3tated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Sbbvja#a Padte | 6 \OO‘*JZJ 3-4.9 9

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet vour annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page !‘l of ) .
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

% " COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION Q
alRs 0#%: L0S O 3 A paTE: - ¢~ 7‘/’TrME n: /D:SO TWEOUT ] é 1O
< o
FACILITY NAME: [JU/\MEJ,O D\M ( ,Oﬁ AN LNN o§§ 3 N
= > '
FACILITY LOCATION: QE (O A\H’ C’] M W §> _ o= ;T
o o) m—y
Weantn, Hapen 385D 43 8§ <
- 3 i ]
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : St/(,om pccte,Q, pHONE: 44 [ 294 'Q%@ /
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION ! |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : d
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : & No notification form '
' QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum

(check appropriate box)
A.

1. Existing small area source K 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ~ both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ,&( ON QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
above

a facility qualified for a general permit as number
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _[iD_ gallons.

Revised 9/15/97
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|PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ,&Y ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Sy ON ONA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? M UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Ly ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON /A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS 1

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refriger'ated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Qy UN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON OnN/A

(V3)

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Qy ON UN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Qy UON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? aQy aN anN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy ON

20of5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay N
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN OnN/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? _ gy ON OanNA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, )
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A

W

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? : Qy ON anN/a

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS B

Has the responsible official: -
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . 'EQ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly fota] of perc consumption? \m ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: _ '
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Q{DN aN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON /éLN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay AN : 1A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy aN FQ\J/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬁ( aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy anN W/A .
Problem corrected? oy ON ,B(N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON /&N/A
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“ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ’ % ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @g/\ ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves P’Y aN an/a Muck cookers }2{% aN aN/a
Door gaskets and seating ’ (Y aON aN/a Stills /SM ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating &( ON ON/A Exhaust dampers PQ{ ON anN/A
Pumps ‘R‘i aN anN/A Diverter valves ay CIN%N/A

f }
Solvent tanks and containers XY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings %& aN On/a
Water separators %( aN an/Aa .
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? »
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) )q
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) A
Odor (noticeable perc odor) é\
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) . a
Halogen leak detector ’ a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: WA

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OGN

MAReteer  Cansln 3-4-99

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

Manoaiit— Cﬂ«gm; MAKC (e 200D

Ic'l)spector’s Signature d Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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amsm#. (050322 o - \@(Q/ | Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: L(//w;%f/ QW CZZW PATE: 3/2/ 60
FACILITY LOCATION: X9/ 0 Azt ( /(/M/

Wit Mven , [ 3 388)

Annual Reporting Period: | 3-S5 1 ?_j TO '_ 3-2- 20

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in corgpligate with DEP Rule
62-213.300; Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES o
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting p@xod stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: , Burpeu

. & MO(Z)f ir M, on;
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ile s, " torip

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SU | [ote P ate | A % OfL 3/ ga’t/ oo
Date

Name (Please Print) Y ' Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requiremerits.- It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
t |/

Page of



/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT -
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL : ,%( ' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0

RE-INSPECTION a

-

ars ot [0S0 322 paTk: 3/9/0 0 TMEIN:/Q' SO TmMeour:_ [:/S
FACILITY NAME: [/U/Lw,/pﬁ// 75144 ﬁéenxew
FACILITY LOCATION: ___ X 5 /0 -47)& é/ /(/b(/
(U atzn Havesn 33880 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 4494,//'/&1‘&, =54 PHONE: S .7)/ 294 -90b/

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

T— —

| PARTI: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : O No notification form
(check appropriate box) - U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. '
1. Existing small area source K 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source _ a
- dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
-transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification N aN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantxty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was | S gallons.

10of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART 1Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS b

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON &N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON ;QQ/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? M OaN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at .
least 24 hours prior to disposal? W ON aON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON %\J/A

[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS [
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with€ither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon agforber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be
(complete A and B below).

quipped with a refrigerated condenser

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vept/controls'? ty QN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a cloSed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON ON/A

. Equipped the condenser with a di Avalve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening tlj/ck ? . ay OGN ONA

(93]

4. Measured and recorded thé temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay 4N

5. Repaired or adjustéd the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceéded 45°F? Qy ON AnN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay anN

20of5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? .7 Qy ON

>

-

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser _
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON ON/A

P

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aGN anNa

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhau
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is

tream weekly
nting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN OnN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less #ian 100 ppm? Qy ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the on adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 dug¥diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct didmeters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstrege from no other inlet? . ay aN AN/A
5. Equipped transfer maghines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? . ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflo#v to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A

_”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS , “ '

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? %Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? , p{Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fqllowing:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; 7 fiy ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?. EQ aN OnN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay an M/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON %/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? MY N
7. Maintained deviation reports? » ay ON &Q/A :
Problem corrected? Qy ON VA
8. Maintained compliance plan, ifépplicable? Qy ON ‘?TN/A

3 of S Revised 9/15/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS I

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repa)r

inspection? : ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? u &Y 0N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves N On/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills | _ Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y OON ON/A
Pumps Y ON ON/A Diverter valves E;IY aN OnN/A
Solvent tanks and containers | Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings (Y 0N ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A i

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Qdor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instfumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector -

g }% OO ;ﬁ\ﬁ\;&

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qdy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
- e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

———-——:———,—-—l

UALGARET  CANERD 2/3/00

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspecn%

V Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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[ U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only;-No Insurance Coverage Provided)

O FF TALyUS

7
Postage | $ d %
Certified Fee
3 ostmat
Return Receipt Fee Q @

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tot AIRS ID#1050322
S5 WRIGHTS DRY CLEANER
SUJATA H PATEL

7001 0320 0001 7975 7230

T oor Instructions

NDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature ’
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 7 W\SPW'\ gent
B Print your name and address on the reverse ) = ~— 7 [ Addressee

s0 that we can return the card to you. ; ;
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Received by ( Printed Name) | C
or on the front if space permits. Q / o
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

. Dage of D;Iivery ’

03

1 Article Addressed to:

PO

AIRS ID#1050322

WRIGHTS DRY CLEANER !
SUJATA H PATEL
2510 AVENUE G NW 3. Service Type
WINTER HAVEN FL §Cenified Mait [ Express Mail
33880 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise §
O Insured Mait O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2 Article Number

(Transfer from service label ?DDL UHED DUDL ?:]75 ?EHD

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1035
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Return Receipt Fee
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m Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Total Po: 10 AIRS D # 1050322001AG
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4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
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U.S. Postal Service
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